administration determine not to pursue recommendations of the teachers’ committee, an oral and 

written explanation shall be provided the Board of Education and members of the teachers’ committee. 

U. School Year 
1. The exact school year shall be a negotiable item.  The school calendar shall consist of one hundred 

eighty-six (186) days as follows:  

- One hundred eighty-two (182) instructional days  

- One (1) Teacher Day (immediately preceding opening day of the first semester)  

- One (1) Professional or In-Service Day 

- One (1) Records Day (corresponding with the end of the first semester) 

- One (1) Records Day (following the last student day)